

## Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration, Karachi
2. Tender Reference No: MISC/04/11-12
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Provide and Supply of Electrical & General Items
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope
5. Tender Published: May 17, 2012 SPPRA ID No. 12803  
*Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)*
6. Total Bid documents Sold; 05 companies have collected Tender Documents
7. Total Bids Received: 03 companies
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) NA *(Provide details in separate form)*
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA
10. Bid(s) Rejected: No
11. Financial Bid Opening date: May 31, 2012

### 12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s K & B Enterprises	Comparative Sheet Attached	Lowest bidder	Rs.281,165.44	Accepted quoted lowest rate	
2.	M/s Lucky Traders	Comparative Sheet Attached	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Rs.303,036.08		
3.	M/s Hyder Printer	Comparative Sheet Attached	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Rs.321,431.36		

  
MEMBER  
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE  
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION  
KARACHI

  
MEMBER  
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE  
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION  
KARACHI

  
MEMBER  
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE  
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION  
KARACHI

**Signatures of the Members of the Committee.**

  
CHAIRPERSON

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE  
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION  
KARACHI

**Provide and Supply of Electrical & General Items**  
**Tender # MISC/04/11-12**

Annexure 'A'

S. #	Description	Qty	Unit	Al-Waqad Enterprises		K & B Enterprises		Lucky Traders	
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
				Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1	Flat pin socket, Simplex 13 A Clipsal E 15, Series or equivalent	24	units	222	5,328.00	211	5,064.00	211	5,064.00
2	Flat pin socket, Duplex - Clipsal E 15, Series or equivalent	72	units	443	31,896.00	422	30,384.00	415	29,880.00
3	Multi pin adapters (3 pin small) - Clipsal or equivalent	48	units	261	12,528.00	60	2,880.00		NQ
4	Multi pin adapters (3 pin Large) - Clipsal or equivalent	24	units	302	7,248.00	60	1,440.00		NQ
5	Multi pin adapters (Three pin flat) - Clipsal or equivalent	72	units	80	5,760.00	60	4,320.00		NQ
7	Two pin socket piano type - Clipsal or equivalent	24	units	241	5,784.00	24	576.00	17	408.00
8	Two pin switch piano type - Clipsal or equivalent	24	units	30	720.00	24	576.00	17	408.00
9	Switch board, Piano type, 6 hole - Clipsal or equivalent	8	units	423	3,384.00	390	3,120.00	95	760.00
10	Two pin plug - Clipsal or equivalent	48	units	30	1,440.00	39	1,872.00	75	3,600.00
11	Socket multi plugging option Schneider, NEO E 3426/10IS or equivalent	72	units	580	41,760.00	492	35,424.00	540	38,880.00
12	Electronic Ballast, T8/TC-L 2 X 36 w VOSSLOH SCHWABE Type ELXE 238.527 Ref no, 188137 Made in Germany or equivalent	24	units	960	23,040.00	756	18,144.00	1815	43,560.00
13	Wooden screw 3/4" x 6 Adamjee or equivalent	4	units	52	208.00	38	152.00	52	208.00
14	Wooden screw 1 1/4" x 8 Adamjee or equivalent	4	units	88	352.00	62	248.00	84	336.00
15	Wooden screw 1 1/2" x 8 Adamjee or equivalent	4	units	99	396.00	82	328.00	96	384.00
16	Steel concrete nail	6	boxes	140	840.00	128	768.00	145	870.00
17	Power plug, three pin top small - Clipsal or equivalent	36	units	130	4,680.00	163	5,868.00	118	4,248.00
18	Power plug, three pin top flat - Clipsal or equivalent	48	units	130	6,240.00	163	7,824.00	132	6,336.00
19	Power plug, three pin top big Clipsal or equivalent	36	units	151	5,436.00	163	5,868.00	140	5,040.00
20	Wire 03 / 0.029" Pakistan Cable or equivalent	4	units	1861	7,444.00	1735	6,940.00	1744	6,976.00
21	Wire 07 / 0.029" Pakistan Cable or equivalent	4	units	3883	15,532.00	3736	14,944.00	3746	14,984.00
22	Wire 07 / 0.036" Pakistan Cable or equivalent	4	units	5108	20,432.00	4893	19,572.00	4931	19,724.00
23	Clipsal switches, four gang Clipsal S/1/E 34 SERIES or equivalent	48	units	262	12,576.00	252	12,096.00	248	11,904.00
24	SP, MCB 20 A MG - C20 Multi 9 series or equivalent	36	units	356	12,816.00	499	17,964.00	491	17,676.00
25	Cable lugs 300 sq mm Best Quality	32	units	356	11,392.00	293	9,376.00	304	9,728.00
26	Cable lugs 240 sq mm Best Quality	32	units	218	6,976.00	201	6,432.00	202.00	6,464.00
27	Cable lugs 150 sq mm Best Quality	32	units	121	3,872.00	102	3,264.00	110.00	3,520.00
28	Cable lugs 120 sq mm Best Quality	32	units	80	2,560.00	74	2,368.00	79.00	2,528.00
29	Cable lugs 95 sq mm Best Quality	32	units	58	1,856.00	51	1,632.00	56.00	1,792.00
30	Cable lugs 70 sq mm Best Quality	32	units	41	1,312.00	37	1,184.00	38.00	1,216.00
31	Cable lugs 50 sq mm Best Quality	32	units	30	960.00	26	832.00	27.00	864.00
32	Cable lugs 35 sq mm Best Quality	32	units	25	800.00	16	512.00	15.00	480.00
33	Extension Board Hero Robust or equivalent	36	units	598	21,528.00	567	20,412.00	650.00	23,400.00
Total				Rs. 277,096.00		Rs. 242,384.00		Rs. 261,238.00	
16% GST				Rs. 44,335.36		Rs. 38,781.44		Rs. 41,798.08	
Total Amount				Rs. 321,431.36		Rs. 281,165.44		Rs. 303,036.08	

*Kindly processed items as per specification.*

*Jamil*